


LETTER B TRANSMITTAL
AD f)is‘)CF)N f;}’;?faﬁgm g O — 0 I —

Public Works / Engmeering AE: j}‘;{ 1560 / Kelley Sors ;’}g )
146801 Waesigrove = P.O. Box 2010 J 7[ er

Addizon, Texas 75001.9010 04 I;ff =y C.«?ng{
Telophone: (972} 450-2671 « Fox: [972] 450-2637 T Myfmwmﬁ,

John Hedeor, PE,
NTTR B

GENTLEMAN:
WE ARE SENDING YOU ttached L] Under separate cover via the following items;
(3 Shop Drawings [ Prints (1 Plans [] Samples [ Spedifications
[1 Copy of letter (3 Change order £l
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION)

[ #’éwrsz Lonvroinent- Flans for KSR
trom! Addsm (<L bri-blgl prumi~Larie.

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as chacked below:

O For approval G Approved as submitted {1 Resubmit copies for approval
For your use [ Approved as noted ] Submit copies for distribution

O As requasted U Returned for corrections 1 Return gorracted prints

LI Forreview and comment [

O FCR BIDS DUE 19 D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOANTO US

HEMARKS 72(5 1ph s Mq/ /;/ éﬁﬁ/ Lipdler7Ke 4?"3%'344/”#7{/”
P had A DLAcqforn I TEe pecessary Kow,
~7L @&?%Cq]‘tm £o /) FAroush Qud FAL D07~

M helel  Uhp gré SK/7 ﬁ%&‘ P
~¥r- s mmfﬁm @/mé/aﬁ:/ aund Aave J’M'é’é) 4
e fas SArwn (n7erésr

o St

if enclosures are not as noled, pleaseinolify us at once.

COPY TO




i 3%  Post Office Bex 9013  Addison, Texas 75001.9010

ADDISON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (572) 450-2871

March 1, 2000

The Trade Group
1434 Patton Place
Carrollton, TX. 75007

ATTN: Chris Stone
Re:  Keller Springs Road Intersection Improvements.
Dear Mr. Stone,

As part of the Town of Addison’s ongoing Capital Improvement Program we are planning
to improve the intersection of Addison Road and Keller Springs Road to accommodate
tunnel traffic and ease over all traffic congestion. These improvements will require
additional Right-Of-Way (ROW) along Keller Springs beginning at the southeast corner
of Addison Road and Keller Springs Road and then running east along the north side of
the property for a distance of approximately 775 feet to Ledgemont Lane, The width of
the ROW we are seeking is 26.72 feet at the southeast corner of Addison Road and
Refler Springs and then tapering down to 20 feet at Ledgemont Lane,

We feel that the timely completion of this project would be mutually beneficial to the
Town of Addison and to you as the property owner. | have attached a map indicating the
proposed ROW that we are requesting to be dedicated to the Town of Addison.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions
or need any additional information please contact Mike Murphy, who is my Acting
Director in the Public Works Office, at (972) 450-2878. Otherwise my staff will be in
touch with you to finalize the dedication details.

Sincerely,

TR WD

Ron Whitehead
City Manager / Town of Addison

15801 Westgrove



4 ramim st Wbkt © 1 S e

B R T

T LLe B BRAZOS ELEGT, ARIGAL £5. CATEWAY CENTRE ADDITION TRACT i Lt e . o
/r/-ﬂ.)\%{w Yo TR S SERT GATEWAY ?m;gmgg%smp VOLy, 79174, PG. 0351 FIRST EQUIEMENT CoMPANY | 2. 18 BAGSROUR SODTON, 3
A m 2F2Y2S" vOoL. 92042, Ph £ WATER ESM'T, ; A ¥ 5 :
VERTT \\wmess T Sebol HEH w0 B o5 [ DRYEERN LTO
. * ) 1
RO FROM TEED, N S=TRER . eRBCT. Sy |8 vOL. 96066, PG. 3024
oSTS TOR BEARINGS 15 THE RECIRIED W\ 25 s 11 | S 25 2. e g% I8 . :
BASIS FOR BEARIHGS 1$ THE RECORDED \ WNE | 3174, PG o i @ § 5
PLAT OF GATEWAY CENTRE ADDITION } : _;1 I BADCE. I o 1833w v B
RECORDED IN VDL, 79174, PG. D351, - - ST 7 | — PROPOSE WDERE Tol b5 07 L I L W ey
gaw oo o :_j ] & nee)o'Bw | 3aseorr tprar a3s.ss N A i! 1) 3 Ha719°25Y #w LTI Vo
— v o T . S - AN e s (e = o ““':: w Bl 02 ::1\ A - 1' L:I
“ pr.oFr BEG. KELLER CSPRINGS ROAD ¥ : ) ?T‘!C;FBEG.
i NE L. o » e #as . ma
(AT o op-gear— PRI e - —— - R -
'”;'!2"_'2.’_' "“':'—“* ’ S T e RN 7 O S— 1 - S —
o~ ROPOSED DRANID Sy IR
;’S" ; EASEMENT Py
A T Y
‘\""‘- gﬁ; o atE \ H 00" 18" 45"
| 579 47 37 W L PROPROW—— A= a4 4" g-g-gggu'z bl
PUR— B = 0Z 47 24° ‘;-:},.f;s'g “¥:47.85'
R=78g L = 10986 L = 95.63' AR
- x L ! f
e bR = CHBEAR m weeR= I |
< W80T oT E S 87 08 33" W S BS 48" 55" W
3 2 O, DIST. m 380 €. DIST. = 109.81" o, bist = 5556 8] | |
b Py NOONT 0P W " -
TRACT 1 - I -4 g A
1354 ACRE TRACT OF LAND STUATED IN THE TOWN OF ADDISON, DALLAS wn 4 g
ey, Totre, Iy wie o s FIGIER SURVEY ABSTRACT N, 482 AND BEKG ] ; ] N
PART OF THE TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO HOPE IMVESTMENTS, L1D. BY DEED O ] . 3 28 z
RECORGED IN VOLUME 54015, PAGE 0725, DEED RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, sl | 289 | | o
TEXAS, AND BEING MIORE PARTICULARLY CESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: = 1. ! 2E ] B
>
BEGNNING AT AN X" FOUND CUT IN A CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SAID POINT LYING I -3 »
AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH UKE OF KELLER SPRINGS ROAD (50" RO.W.) It REMAINDER o8 By E"J =4 N
AND THE EASYT LINE OF ADDISON ROAD (VAR. R.OW.), SAID PORT ALSO BEING THE ig } ] EMA] ER LD gg —
NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE MCPE INVESTMENTS, LTD. TRACT DESCRIBED ABOVE: 8| VIE(EPE ;4W315¥HP5 070 5 I o —
n ' £ v 13
£ ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF KELLER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTH 89° 47 00" EAST 8 = I Lo
F?‘a‘?mce OF 43153 FEET (CALLED SOUTH 29 37 15° EAST, 43133 FEET BY DEED) A g _ e 3 =z
Y0 A POINT FOR CORNER; o L ¥ \ = 0] &
THENGE DEPARTING THE SOUTH UNE OF KELLER SPRMNGS ROAD SOUTH DO° 187 45" WEST i 5 R1ood -
A DISTANCE OF 12.0 FEET TO A POINT LYING IN THE PROPOSED SOUTH LINE OF = REMAINDER & 1 s
KELLER SPRINGS ROAD; o 1 HOPE INVESTMENTS, LTO, 2 %m
£
THENCE ALONG THE PROPOSED SOUTH LNE OF KELLER SPRINGS ROAD NORTH 83° i VOL. 94015, PG. 0723 Ll bl | £
44" 07" WEST A DISTANCE OF 28585 FEET T0 THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE [ o
TO THE LEFT HAVING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 11° 19" 58°, A RADIUS OF 7410 FEET, 2w 1 l 1 2
A CHOED BEARING OF SCUTH 84° 35" 55" WESY, AND A CHORO LENGIM OF 146,33 FEET: s 184t — e23.00 )_al
=
THENCE ALONG SAID GURYE T0 THE LEFT AN ARG DISTANCE OF 145.33 FEET 10 A PONT . FEDE EXPRESS ADDITION L1 g
LYING I THE EAST LINE OF ADDISON ROAD; B VULR‘%AEE& o A ol z
THENGE ALONG THE EAST LINE OF ADDISON ROAQ NORTH 00" 31° 08" WEST A £ . s " %
DISTANCE OF 26.72 FEET (CALLED NORTH 00" 22° 45° WEST BY DEED) 10 THE 11 =
POINT OF BEGINNING ANO CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 5339.57 SQUARE FEET OR ¥ |
0.1354 ACRES OF LAND. N i
TRACT 2 Y DRAINAGE EASEMENT I
¥ - BENG A 0.0094 ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED iN THE TOWN OF ADDISON, DALLAS
BEING A 00669 ACRE TRACT OF LANO SITUATED IN THE TOWN OF ADDISON, DALLAS : v v BERIG A ACRE TRACT OF LAND STUATED TOWN OF ADDISON, &
COUNTY, TEXAS, IN THE G. W, FISHER SURVEY ABSTRACT NO. 482 AND BEING _ 12 e AP . . 1z QUNTY, TEXAS, N A Ve Hmmm 452 AND BERG
RECORoCD, 1 wma.cgﬁagw cm ?ﬁ";@é’mﬁ‘ ésm' ;.'zg.c%ggﬁ . — ALy H282 = RECORDED. 11 muuzogm PAGE 0725, DEED RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY,
BCORDED 1N 15, PA A A
TEXAS, ANO BEONG MORE FARTICULARLY DESCRBED AS FOLLOWS: STATE FARM SERVICE CENTER ADDITION TEXAS, ::n;a;s 'f‘méu l:;\;‘l;fﬁi:;&: &i:wszns;s s::f%sio S
BEGINNING AT A 1/2° IRON ROD FOUND LYING IN THE SOUTH UNE OF KELLER SPRINGS ROAD voL, 95191, PG. 2567 oy gt L B o e L LB Snos ROAD (60" R.OW)
{60° RO SNO FOINT ALSO BENG THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE HOPE INVESTMENTS, LTD. A MNIER O o e &MQ%‘.}. T ALsh geme wiE
TRACT DESCRIBED ABGYE, AND ALSO BONG THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF PARKWAY BUSINESS Pl o) ER OF THE HOPE INVESTMENTS, 10, TRACT DESCRIBED ABOVE:
G S O T Y ot M e 1 b s T s i AT UK oF ADDRDY S0 s a3 0" X 1 (2
g S X SRR DISTANCE OF 26.72 FEET T0 THE PONT OF BEGRNING, SKD PONT LANG N e _ \J8./
BEARING OF SOUTH 85" 45° 55° WEST, AND A CHORD LENGTH OF 95.59 FEET: PROPOSED SOUTH LINE OF KELLER S P D N e % RADIS OF
THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE TO THE LEFT AND ARC DISTANCE OF 97.74 FEET TO THE LEGEND 7410 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH B0° 177 07~ EAST, AND A CHORD LENGTH _
e & AR D DA A SIS S I il
Us . - 33 3 A CH PROPOSED PAVING  PUSER MIE g oF 3501 FEET 0 A
LENGTH OF 109,81 FEER; Y, " s or N o ;Hm'r:;% O%L%Noqmﬁ&? CURVE TO THE RIGHMT AN ARC DISTAMCE RIGHT‘”OF_WAY M AP
mmgé fﬂf SAID gcuPZ\éep orgm THE Rﬁ-nﬂ ;:gq &m mswmgm% 11232 FEET TO A POINT FOR ;’*ﬁ";‘f e ﬁ *5 THENCE SOUTH 08' 21° 417 EAST A DISTANCE OF 1112 FEET TD A POINT FOR CORNER; KELLER SPRINGS ROAD
CORN; M T SOUTH KELLER ROAD; 73 SRRV . ...l s 0t il o 1o ANy
' THENCE SOUTH 79° 47° 37" WEST A DISTANCE OF 35.59 FEET TO A POINT FOR CORNER
THENCE MLONG THE PROPOSED SOUTH UNE OF KELLER SPRINGS ROAD NORTH B9 44" 07" WEST e e ST H Lo G T4 T EAGT TNE. OF PODISON BoaDy FROM DE%DJSON R$Agp 10 ;J%Gi%%ﬁ; LANE
ANCE OF 1 A PCIN ER: - . - 31" gg" STANCE OF
THENCE ALONG THE EASY LINE OF ADDISON ROAD NORTH OO° 31" 69" WEST A [ ARTMEN PU
THEMCE NORTH 00" 16' 45" EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.0 FEET TO A PORT LTINC I THE SOUTH % * FrCE FIRE BYRMNT L) 11.58 FEET TO THE PONT OF BEGINNNG AND CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 408.18 SQUARE 0 ADDIS
UKE OF KELLER SPRIMGS ROAD; P OYENRZAD WIKX  WITEN TiYE g FEET DR 0.0094 ACHES OF LAND, W]Q .
TREX LM Cas HELEA vy AWECR
THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF KELIER SPRINGS ROAD SQUTH BY 42° D0 EAST A DISTANCE SR eearrr e e o o | o | oA | somE | wis | RS
OF 34518 FEET {CALLED SOUTH £9° 37 15" EAST A DISTANCE OF 34B.23 FEET EY DEED) 10 )
1":5 &agg OF SEGINNING AND COHTAINING APPROXIMAYELY 300135 SOUARE FEET OR 0.0689 I P 558 | et | M RA
LAKO,




PARSONS

PARSONS TRANMSPORTATION GROUP INC.

Barton-Aschman » De Leuw, Cather « Stelnman

5485 Belt Line Road » Suilte 198 « Dallas, Texas 75240 USA« (§72) 981-1900 « Fax (872) 456-6261

I HVOI CE

TO: TOUN OF ARDRISON
16801 WESTGROVE DRIVE
ADDISON, TEXAS 73001

ATTH: MR. JIM PIERCE

CLIENT REF.
INVOICE HO.
PROJECT HO.
CLIENT NO.

PLEASE REMIT TO:
BARTON - ASCHMAX
P.G. BOx 989482
CHICAGD, IL.

ET L

FEBRUARY 118, 2080

01138554
642798
&§7107

ASSQCIATES INC.

60693

FOR: PAVING INPROVEHMENTS AND TRAFFIC SIGHAL
GESIGHN SERVICES
KELLER SPRINGS RD. AT ADDISON RD.
BLUE LIHE PRINHTS - PVYMT, HMARKING
LAYQUTS

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS/SIGMAL DESIGN
LABOR
EXPENSES

SUBTOTAL:
TOYAL THIS INVOICE:

RAXIMUN BILLABLE:
TOTAL BILLED 17D
REMAINING TO BILL:

e
UoNyILA

A0
= 3

[ Punds b Stk G5kt

CURRENT PERIOD
THROUGH 221%700

CURULATIVE-TG-DATE

THROUGH 2711700

6,823.65
332.15

7,155.80

Tl S =


http:7,650.00
http:7,155.80
http:7,155.80
http:6,823.65

DETAIL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PAGE 1
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 2/11/00

CLIENT REF.:

INVOICE NO.: 01130554

PROJECT NO.: 642798

CLIENT NO. : 67107

FORMAT NAME: SBLRLBRDST

REGULAR o/T TOTAL LABOR
EMPLOYEE NAME HOURS HOURS HOURS RATE BILLING
01000 LABOR
ANNA RODRIGUEZ 1.0 1.0 41.030 41.03
J. BRENT KEISMAN .5 .5 68.700 34.35
ITEM TOTALS 1.5 1.5 7.38

TOTAL LABOR BILLING 1.5 1.5 .38



REFERENCE NUMBER

e k= m m e o= ===

02000: EXPENSES

F540
9550

PETAIL OF GTHER DIRECT L£GS7S
FOR THE PERIOGD ENDING 2/711/00
8Y J0B/COST CODE

GESCRIPTION QOF EXPENSES

= m e M m m =R = o= = o= =

FREIGHT/EXPRESS/PDSTAGRE
REPRODUCTION CHARGES

EXPENSES

TOTAL OTHER DIREET CO8TS JOB 842798

PAGE: 1

IRVOICE HO.: 21130554
PROJECLT HO.: 642798
CLIENTY NO..: 67107
FORMAT NAME: SBLRFODCD1
REF:

AMOQUNT

b = m



Jim Pierce
A

From: Clyde Johnson

Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2000 2:17 PM
To: Jim Pierce

Subject; Hencie International

Anwar called 1o t2ll me that his firm is cerfified as DBE and will send me a copy. He plans to call you to see when they
might start on the job. As long as they stand behind their bid and you don't have changes in the scope that amount to
more than 25% or $15,000 we ¢an proceed with a change order approved by the City Manager.

Clyde Johnson
Purchasing
972-450-7090



FINANCE DEPAR'I'MENT/PURCHASING DIVISION $350 Belt Line Road {972 450.7090

Facsimile (972) 4507096 F.0. Box K010 Addizon, Texas 75001

CI&?E JQ}E?SON C.P ?-i
MANAGER

TAMMY FRANKS
ASSISTANY

January 5, 2000

Mr. Anwar M. Fatehdin
Hencie International, Inc.
P.O. Box 796636
Dallas, TX 75379
Re:  Paving Improvements Keller Springs Road, From Addison Road to
Ledgemont Lane, Bid 99-33
Dear Mr. Fatehdin:

The bid document for the above project specified certain Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
(DBE) goals in Section [, Advertisement for Bids, page 1-3, and item 11 - DBE/MBE
Requirements. The established goal was for 15% of the contract dollars to be awarded to a
certified DBE/MBE contractor(s). If the goal wasn’t met you will be required to provide
evidence of a “good faith effort” to accomplish the goal.

There are two situations that will eliminate the need to engage DBE/MBE subcontractors, 1. All
of the work was performed by workmen employed by your company, or 2. Your company is a
certified DBE/MBE Contractor. If either of these apply, please let me know.

If you awarded subcontracts to others, please furnish: Name, Address, Type of work, Amount,
Certification Type, and by whom certified. If you were unable to engage certified DBE/MBE
subcontractors, please describe your efforts to engage them and the results — please be specific,
giving dates, names and numbers. If your company is certified, please give the agency,
certification number, and date.

If you previously furnished the information to someone else with the Town of Addison, let me
know who and when, with copies of what was furnished.

Please call me if you have any questions about what you are being asked to furnish.

Sincerely yours,

e ol

U A 4 e



Jim Pierce

T — —
From: Dave Wilde
Sent: Monday, October 04, 1998 10:54 AM
To: Jim Pierce
Subject: Keller Springs Pics

Jim

The pictures that | took of Keller Springs are in the Department file. Go to Department/Public works/Public works/Keller
Springs, in your Explorer. If you don't find them let me know.

Dave Wilde



Item
No.

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Est. Unit
Oty  Unit Description Price Amount
1 L.S. Mobilization $8.000 00 $ g,, D00, OO
Ef%b‘f 7 hpusand Dollars
AO Cents
2 EA. Install Wheelchair Ramp $__#en.oc $__f00.00
_Eght Humdlled  Dolars
po Cents
20 LF Pavement Sawcut
{Full Depth) $_ Koo §__4o0.00
foap Huvdred Dollars
Ao Cents
868 +-4.fgyenn  Remove Concrete
prrey PR M e T
' Curb and Gutter $ A.So % 5{.) 50.00
Jwo Thousanel oVe hun)ol&a[_ﬂﬁfDollars
Mo Cents
480 SY. Remove Concrete
Sidewalk $ b.So $ 83/a080
T housand one oliars
Ao Cents
1 EA. Remove Concrete
Drainage Headwall $_[S00.00 §_)500.00
O Ve Dollars
Ao Cents

3-3




i _ I T | . . )| | | —

Item
No.

10

11

12

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Est. Unit
Oty  Unit Description Price Amount
2 EA. Remove Storm
Drain Inlet $ Apo.0o  $ 4/00.00
@ﬁ,_/ﬁu;jt&lﬁal : Dollars
(22 Cents
22 L.F. Remove Reinforced
: ' Concrete Pipe $_Kp.00 $_J)po.00
[ : oV ecd Dollars
(2 Cents
.568 C.Y. Unclassified Roadway
Excavation 8 /.00 & 548000
ég'e ThowsAaudS)y Hyad m?é:ﬂz,' Dollars
MO Cents
(This item will not be measured for payment, but
will be paid for at the Quantity shown)
510 C.Y. Select Fill $_JLoo $_Q/5o.00
Je el e o ollars
Y2 Cents
{This item will not be measured for payment, but
will be paid for at the Quantity shown)
1430 SY. Cement Treated
Base $_J8.00  $A8 740.00
Z&Qiyﬁ‘geZMgg&uQM%ollars
'A') L ents
840 L.L. . Concrete Curb
& Gutter $_LA.00  $_/C o50-20
'
TenT housswd E’(?HV Dollars
Ao ! Cents
3-4


http:J.joo.oo

Hem
No.

13

14

15

16

17

18

B EDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Est. Unit
Qty Unil Description Price Amount
348 Ton Hot-Mix Asphaltic
Concrete Type 'B' $ &l.oo  $/392000
d2ed Tivewty Dollars
Cents
116 Ton Hot-Mix Asphaltic
Concrete Type 'D’ S$_AMpp S AeHD.00
wsand S Dollars
Me Cents
470 SY. Concrete Sidewalk $_AZ00  $)R,690.00
@M@M&i ﬁuwzézafdv Dollars
Cents
500 S.Y. Block Sod s HEe $ 228660
o Thowsa ad tiws ”L&M&CQOH&TS
No Cents
4.7 CY. Reinforced Concrete
Headwall  $_YGeo.ow $ 4/ 23002
ﬁ«tMﬂWﬁﬁoﬁars
Ao {ents
{This item will not be maasured for payment, but
will be paid for at the Quantity shown}
23 L.F. 18" Reinforced Concrete
' Pipe (Class liI} $. RAbl0  $ S¢&,00

M&ﬂ%m_éqﬁﬂﬁo ars
Cents

W e 09090 AEEEMME 00 SRS GUREMMEE  JWRRRRRE SRR e o SRR e e



http:fit.�.-Il.fl
http:fl.ao.oz

Hem

19

20

21

22

23

24

Est.

14

73

900

20

BID S E
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Unit
Unit Description Price Amount
L.F. 24" Reinforced Concrete
Pipe (Class lil) s BLoo $Sp4.00
[‘:zziﬁlyeie{ﬁéo! Coul- Dollars
Mo Cents
L.F. 36" Reinforced Concrete
Pipe {Class 1Il) $__F500 $.&A0S00
St Thowsawd Lo Huwdeed 576 Dollars
Mo Cents
EA. Storm Drain Inlet
{10' Recessed) $ L8p0.00 $.5 00000
Lave Tho asaaed Dollars
e Cents
Mon. Barricades, Signs, :
& Traffic Handling s Hfoooos /500802
Twetse 7hpass el Dollars
e Cents
L.F. Install and Remove
Silt Fence $_/JEo $/350.00
#fw » wd Thi e e Lunidoad oilars
o Cents
EA. Install and Remove
Baled Hay at Storm
Drain Inlets $ Ro.00  $ AA00-00
1{6’?6{& e‘fazzfcfﬁ.eolp Dollars
Mo Cents
3-6

-



Item

No,
25

26

27

28

28

30

Est.

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Impravements for Keller Springs Road

Unit
Unit Description ice Amount
EA. Traffic Sign {DART)} $_KfFo.00 $_4iSp. .20
{Fnd. & Relocated Post}
o . 2 £ Dollars
ANo Cents
EA. Traffic Sign (St. Name) $_850.02 $_A&5p. o0

{Fnd & Relocated Post)

Z At ﬂaggfﬁgé £g£7f:;{ Dollars

MNP Cents
EA. Traffic Sign {(R2-1) $_350.00 § 3855 00
{Sign, Post, & Fnd.}
e€ ‘ Dollars
Mo Cents
EA. Traffic Sign (R3-7R) $ Zbovo $_7R0. 0T

{Sign, Post, & Fnd.)

émi&mﬂmmmﬂars

Cents
EA. Traffic Sign (R3-9b) $_36000 $_/080-0°
{Sign, Post, & Fnd.}
AeTbovsand Srohty . Dollars
o Cents
EA. Thermoplastic Pavement

Mrkg. Arrow Symbols $_ 46000 $3240.00

ﬁ?__fﬁwmw&afﬁﬁxaoﬂars

Cents

3-7


http:tJ!.J.1w

+ W—— I S A—— T N TR Rt

5 T R

wA— I

em

31

32

33

34

356

36

E St’

Qty
3

160

232

109

72

11

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISQN, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Unit
Unit Description ‘ Price

EA, Thermoplastic Pavement
Mrkg. Word Symbols $ Hoo.C0

Amount

$ /Eos5.00

M&M@Aﬁ&ﬂ&%iiars

Cents

EA. 4" Yellow Double Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons  $ g5e

8 J4/ 2 00

@/MWW@WS

Cents

EA, 4" Yeliow Non-Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons $ S0

$ [lLo.0D

QMMM&MMDOE!WS

Cents

EA. 4" White Single-Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons $_K£ 92

8 @70.00

ZZi:;aié’ M uvdbed Seeatt Dollars

o LD Cents

EA. 4" White Non-Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons § 5. 0%

8 3bo.00

LR Remove 24" Stop Line  $__/2

$ /10.22

One Hywdited Ten Dollars
A} O Cents




ltem

No.
37

38

39

40

41

Est,

610

200

200

BID SCHEDIILE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Unit
Unit Description Price Amount
EA. Remove Raised Button §_/Je o $ [o/DPO
Md 7e N Dollars
NO Cents
EA. Remove Pvmt, Mrkg $ RoOe  § fmso.de
Arrow
»emm&“%wm
Cents
EA. Remove Pvmt. Mrkg $ AE80.00 § Jpoo e
Word
@A?t 1 hedsard Dollars
Ao Cents
EA. Work Zone Pvmt Mrkr
{Short Term)Tab
Type Y-2 $_ R PO & oo po
Mé@op Dollars
Me Cents
EA. Work Zone Pvmt Mrkr
{Short Term)Tab
Type W $ R, 260 $ ApO0.E0
é,}_} a #«ﬂ’d’& e Dollars
No Cents

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR MATERIALS, AND SERVICES,
BID SCHEDULE A, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 41 INCLUSIVE

$ /4/’7 5@/ /0



http:Due.lidyf.ev

N e AN I YR s e E—— .

MMARY OF BID

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $ 5552;{,6 .

NOTES: 1, All items, labor, materials, equipment, facilities, incidentals and
work required for construction of the project are to be provided and
installed by the Contractor as part of the project, and payment for the
cost of such shall be included in the price bid for the construction of
the project.

2. Prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the
Proposal. In the event of discrepancy, the words shall control.

3. Materials, which are "tax exempt”, are those items which are
physically incorporated into the facilities constructed for the OWNER,
as set forth in the Special Provisions. Materials include, but are not
limited to purchased items such as concrete, and roadbase, etc.

Services, which are "not tax exempt", are those items which are used
by the Contractor but are not physically incorporated into the
OWNER’s facility and/or items which are consumed by construction,
as set forth in the Special Provisions, Services inciude, but are not
limited to, items such as supplies, tools, skill and labor, the purchase,
rental or lease of equipment, etc.

Anwar M. Fatohdin

Nam Person Signing Bid

g .

fangtidre of Person Signing Bid

Address }gmf?hwnmﬁonal, Inc.
766638

PO. Box
Dallas, Texas 75379

PF2 FiE soi. DP2F2E

Telephone No. Fax No.

/=28 —/PO0rS 8 i
T.LN. {Tax ldentification or Employer's Number}

3-10



BhF-Z8-9F TUE 81:34 PM TOWHM.OF.ADDISON "2 458 7e95

item

L ow J%\b . K‘S—/Abm;&er'\la
p.mw'\hes

B8i HED
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Impravements for Keller Springs Road

Est. Unit
1 LS Mobilization $B.00e 00 $ £ voooo
E:éyf‘ T hpasand Doliars
Ao Cents
2 EA. Install Wheelchair Ramp $_ #es.on 5. fdo.co
M&MA—MDOIMS
Cents
20 L.F Pavement Sawcut
{Full Depth) $_Ro.ep  §_4oooo
Lo g Hawdped Dollars
_iflp Cents

869 . b-Facunp Remove Concrete
i Curb and Gutter $_A.S0 s RlS50.00

Twe Theusa nel oXe hundeel $ifiyDollars
A

n Cents
480 8Y. Remove Concrete
Sidewalk $_ (.50 $.38/a080
"ﬁm SA Mg OAle ocllars
Mo Cents
1 EA, Remove Concrete
Drainage Headwall § /See.00 § )8 000D
M&Mﬂﬁoﬂars

Cents

. B39

| . | [ St | =, e ——_ ] E =] E -] f W | —— | [— E——

-
—


http:3.1jJ.().60

pEF-ZE-92% TUE @1:35 PM TOWN.OF.ARRISON T2 458 Taosn

Itam

No,

10

11

12

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Est. Unit
Qty  Unit cripti Price Amount
2 EA, Remove Storm
Drain Inlet 8 Apo.0o § _ﬁg_a_o_g_
M@MWM lars
Cents
22 L.F Remove Reinforced
: ' Concrete Pipe $§ 5000 $ /0000
[T A Dollars
(%4 Cents
568 C.Y. Unclassified Roadway
Excavation s /o0 § SLE#OO
Lrie Hhou suuds)y. Huudted EghiDollars
MO Cents
{This item will not be measured for payment, but
will be paid for at the Quantity shown)
510 C.Y. Select Fil $_Jfoo 8 D@l50.00
Je el Brle . ollars
e Cents
{This item will not be measured for payment, but
will be paid for at the Quantity shown)
1430 s.Y. Cement Treated
Base $. /5.0  $A52
Mﬁﬁﬂa@&m&%oﬂaw
Ao ents
840 L.F. .  Concrete Curb
& Gutter S_LAR.00 5.0 080 00
MM&WDﬁtlsrs
Ne Cents
3 -4

ﬁla



BEP-Z8-98 TUE @1:138 PM TOWMN.OF.ADDISON T2 4882 TVB9s

BIO SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Kefler Springs Road

ltem Est. o Ur_ﬁt
No, Qi Lnif Description Price Arnoung
13 348 Ton Hot-Mix Asphaltic

Concrete Type 'B’ $ Mpoo $/3%2000

T'Aigﬁﬁém%ﬁkﬂmgaitmi;muars
o Cents

14 116 Ton Hot-Mix Asphaltic
Congrete Typa 'D’ $_shon 8 AllHp.oo
wsand 5 Dollars
Ao Cents
15 470 5.Y, Concrete Sidewalk $_ AZc0 $13,L90.¢
ﬂw«maﬂiﬁwm,m"ars
Cents
16 500 s.Y. Block Sod $ Y8e $_ 2ase.60
Tato Thawss \ Dollars
No Cents
17 4.7 cC.Y. Reinforced Concrete
Headwall  $_ Yovow 4/ 230,02
p;gxﬁawﬁ&a&#deqéﬂgaw Dollars
Cents

(This item will no’t be measured for payment, but
will be paid for at the Quantity shown)

18 23 LF 18" Reinforced Concrete

Pipe {Class i} $. 24600 $_5 ?f, 00

szi&ﬁﬂﬂg&w&ﬂoﬂm
(% Cents



http:C/1)t).RJ

SEF~28-9% TUE 81136 PM TOWHN.OF.ADDISON T2 4Ee Tesnh P.12

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

[tem Est. Unit
19 14 L.F. 24" Reinforced Concrete
Pipe {Class 1l|) $_3tLoo  $T04.00
ﬁgl’é'yﬁﬂa{éd $ou b Dollars x el
Ao Cents
20 - 73 L.F 36" Reinforced Concrete
Pipe {Class lIl} §_8500  $ & A0S00
St Tocsawb T Hudeed Five.  Doliars
o Cents
21 2 EA. Storm Drain Inlet
(10" Recessed) $. 250000 $5 00000
é:gg' < Z ho s aucl Dollars
Mo Cents
22 3 Mon. Barricades, Signs,

& Traffic Handling § HFocaos $/Rpen o
Z wrelie. Thous s 4{& Dollars

F1%9) Cants
23 900 L.F. Install and Remove
Silt Fence $ /J6o $ /380.00
@ﬁ’t [ Ao ¥ % CATRN AR TT id. QHBFS

Vo Cents
24 20 EA. Install and Remove
. Baled Hay at Storm
Drain Inlets $ 2000  $ ﬂé&cﬂo
éme. %MJ&&'@? ’ Dollars
) Cents
3-6



SEPWE&W&? IUE 91 :2Z7 PM TOWN.OF.ADDISON TZ2 450 Taes

Ktem

Ne,
25

26

27

28

29

30

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Est, Unit
1 EA. Traffic Sign {DART) $_#f50.00 §_#fEo. oo
{Fnd. & Relocated Post)
Cogk é ! Dollars
ANe Cents
1 EA. Traffic Sign (St. Neme} $_852.22 $_Fso.z¢

{Fnd & Relocated Post}

Thaet Huwolted 1844  Dollars
pMe

Cents
1 EA. Traffic Sign (R2-1) $_JLe.00 $ 3288 00
{Sign, Post, & Fnd.})
2 " Dollars
N Cents
2 EA, Traffic Sign {R3-7R) $ 8¢0.0p $_ TR T

{Bign, Post, & Fnd.)

Dollars
Cents

'3 EA Traffic Sign (R3-9b) $_36000 $_L080.07

{Sign, Post, & Fnd.)

el lousaid &Q:?A?‘sf ____Dollars

Ao Cents

9 EA. Thermoplastic Pavernent

Mrkg. Arrow Symbols  $_HS60.00 $.3240.00

3-7

mw-“mm—“mwmwmw“—mmu


http:01!37.PM

SEF-28-99 TUE 81:37 PH TOWMN, OF aDDISOMN
P

- E N N S EEERBEEEEEEAaAE NN

ftem

31

32

33

34

36

36

Est.

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
Paving Improvements for Keller Springs Road

Unit

3

160

232

108

72

11

EA. . Thermoplastic Pavement
Mrkg. Word Symbeals $ Loe. Lo

T2 488 TOes

Amount

$_/Jgoo-00

WLW&GH&S
V

& Cents

EA. 4" Yellow Double Reflactive
Raised Ceramic Buttons §__£9°

& 4/ ek 00

&ésﬁemﬁm&s&m&;meﬂms

Cents

EA. 4" Yeliow MNon-Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons $_S.0e

$_[lLo.0d

0MMLM2&MMSL££¥.DO! ars

Cents

EA, 4" White Single-Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons §_% 40

$_G@70./0

g_}f;& e g’;{ u gdgg Sfc gaw’-g Dollars

LD Cents

EA. 4" White Non-Reflective
Raised Ceramic Buttons §__ 5. 02

$ 360.00

22 Dollars
A0 Cents

LF. Remove 24" Stop Line  $_/2

$ /008

Ode Hawdéed Ten Doliars
AlD

Cants

« 14



B P23 -9 Eug €11 (ZE _PM OTOWH. OF . ADDISON 2 458 TO9S5

BID SCHEDULE A
TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Paving Improvernents for Keller Springs Road

Itemn Est. . t}g’és
Ne. £ty Unit Description Price Amount
37 610 EA, Remove Raised Button $_/fo© & for/p.20
Srt}{ #uaﬁdéd Te N Dollars
T NoO Cents
38 6 EA. Remove Pvmt. Mrkg $. 090§ snpo.se
Arrow
o VY vdLe Dollars
Ne Cents
39 4 EA. Remove Pvmt. Mrkg $_ REL.0 §_/0s0, 8D
Ward
Ope 7 housapd Dollars
Mo Cents
40 200 EA. Work Zone Pvmt Mrkr
{Short Term}Tab
Type Y-2 $ R PO s «fcape
égé ééﬂ.ﬁﬁéﬁf Dollars
Mo Cents
41 200 EA. Woark Zone Pymt Mrke
{Short Term)Tab
Type W $ R.86 § 00,00
,Zzsﬁ_é&.‘iﬁd&._wljoﬂam
Cents

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR MATERIALS, AND SERVICES,
BID SCHEDULE A, FTEMS 1 THROUGH 41 INCLUSIVE

s /4756110
&M&Mmﬂ&%ﬂaﬂ;&bonam

Cents

3.9

-15




SEP—-28-~99 FTUE 81:38 PM _TOWN.OF . ABDIBOM 2 458 Te9s

SUMMARY QF BID
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $ /4 9;5’76 .
NOTES: 1. All items, labor, materials, equipment, facilities, incidentals and

work required for construction of the project are to be provided and
installed by the Contractor as part of the project, and payment for the
cost of such shali be included in the price bid for the construction of
the projact.

. Prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the

Proposal. in the event of discrepancy, the words shall control.

. Materials, which are "tax exempt”, are thasse items which are

physically incorporated into the facilities constructed for the OWNER,
as set forth in the Special Provisions. Materials include, but are not
limited to purchased items such as concrete, and roadbase, etc,

Services, which are "not tax exempt”, are those items which are used
by the Contractor but are not physically incorporated into the
OWNER's facility andfor items which are consumed by construction,
as set forth in the Special Provisions. Services include, but ars not
limited to, items such as supplies, tools, skill and labor, the purchase,
rental or lease of equiprment, ete.

AnwarM. Fatehdin

Nam

Person Signing Bid

vy

ignsture of Person Signing Bid

Address ggﬁt‘tntmwonﬂ, Ine.

P.O. Bax 796638

Dalids, Texas 75379
gé H b oCfH DI2IE Co3A.
elephone No. Fax No.

/P8 PO/ SN

T.LN. {(Tax Identification or Employer's Number)

3-10



